PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI808186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Strato, Inc.	12/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Strato Technology Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 New England Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17939683
Application Number:	17498679
Application Number:	17619805
Application Number:	16445364
Application Number:	16774290
Application Number:	29713216
Application Number:	16250267
Application Number:	16206097
Application Number:	29646064
Application Number:	29646060
Application Number:	29646057
Application Number:	16133085
Application Number:	16151222
Application Number:	15814853
Application Number:	15243328
Application Number:	15660435
Application Number:	14577031
Application Number:	15134870
Application Number:	14850033
Application Number:	14861250

PATENT REEL: 070148 FRAME: 0061

509014530

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14730380
Application Number:	29556941
Application Number:	29451179
Application Number:	13600693
Application Number:	13093496
Application Number:	13600560
Application Number:	13569475
Application Number:	13093464
Application Number:	12563633
Application Number:	12617280
Application Number:	12405671
Application Number:	12021775
Application Number:	29299410
Application Number:	11964278
Application Number:	29343889
Application Number:	11733458
Application Number:	11684983
Application Number:	29299412
Application Number:	29302968
Application Number:	29302969
Application Number:	29277194
Application Number:	29277861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414)277-5157

Email: Jere.Polmatier@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Jere Lynne Polmatier
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173425.00018, part 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere Polmatier
SIGNATURE:	/Jere Polmatier/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=12-11-24 Conversion#page1.tiff

source=12-11-24_Conversion#page2.tiff source=12-11-24_Conversion#page3.tiff source=12-11-24_Conversion#page4.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "STRATO

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 2:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANNE DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA C

10033956 8100F SR# 20244461197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 205128044

Date: 12-13-24





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "STRATO, INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STRATO, INC." TO "STRATO TECHNOLOGY

SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 2:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

SE ARY'S OFFICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

10033956 8100F SR# 20244461197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205128044

Date: 12-13-24

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:37 PM 12/11/2024
FILED 02:37 PM 12/11/2024
SR 20244461197 - File Number 10033956

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.	The jurisdiction where the non-Delaware corporation was first formed is New Jersey				
	and the date the non-Delaware corporation first formed is 4/24/1973				
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is New Jersey				
3.	The name of the non-Delaware corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Strato, Inc.				
4.	1. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Strato Technology Solutions, Inc.				
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2024 .				
	By: 333E23A57EB9452				
	Authorized Person or Officer				
	Name: Michael J. Foxx				
	Print or Type				

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:37 PM 12/11/2024
FILED 02:37 PM 12/11/2024
SR 20244461197 - File Number 10033956

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

The undersigned Incorporator, desiring to form a corporation under pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The nam	e of the Corporation is Strato Technology	Solutions, Inc.
1209 Orange Stree	stered Office of the corporation in the Set, Corporation Trust Center	(street),
in the City of Wi		ty of New Castle
Zip Code 19801	The name of the Regis	stered Agent at such address upon
	gainst this corporation may be served is	
The Corporation To	rust Company	
corporations may	ose of the corporation is to engage in any be organized under the General Corporation amount of stock this corporation is author-voting shares (number of authorized	pration Law of Delaware. norized to issue is 2,000 Class A voting share
\$ 0.00	per share.	
Name Mic	e and mailing address of the incorporate chael J. Foxx Address 49 Stouts Lane, Suite 7,	n arc as fortows.
ivianing i	Monmouth Junction, NJ	Zip Code 08852
	Programme and the second secon	Zip code_ttts_
	C DocuStigne	0 by:
	D	1 7 "
	By:	Incorporator
		incorporator
	Name: Michael J. F	alianti. Tiran amin'ny ara-daharana amin'ny avoana amin'ny fivondronana amin'ny fivondronana amin'ny fivondron OXX
		Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 070148 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 02/06/2025